
 

 
 

USEFUL WEDDING SUPPLIER LIST 

Musicians 
 

Bands:    Captain Scarlett Band  07708 590851 
Amy Langmead Duo or Band 07535 971292   

    Seduce Bands 0845 331 1699 www.seducebands.com     
 
Singers:   Sarah Moi sarah@sarahprobert.co.uk  
    Jonathan Parkin – Male Vocalist 07850 633749 
 
Disco:    Your Wedding Disco 01473 310553 www.yourweddingdisco.com 
 
Harpist:   Xenia Horne 0800 9751728 www.musicmakersuk.com 
     
Guitarist:   Jimmy Hart 07446 755905 www.jimmyhart.com       
 
Pianist:    Rob Maplestone 07738 374438 

Paul Arnold 07970 464363 www.pianopal.com  
 
String Quartet:  Arioso String Quartet 07702 710553 www.ariosostringquartet.co.uk 
    Oakwood String Quartet 01206 243318 csgould@btinternet.com  
 

Entertainment 
 
Casinos:   Red & Black Casinos 07810 752504 www.redandblackcasinos.com  
 
Photobooths:   Strictly Photobooth www.strictlyphotobooth.co.uk 07834815091 
 
Fireworks:   Dynamic Fireworks 01206 762123 www.dynamicfireworks.co.uk 
    (this is the only company that are permitted to fire at the Hall) 
 
Toastmaster   Rodger Oatley 01473 423499 www.rogeroatley.co.uk 
 

Bridal Gowns/Menswear 
 
Bridal Gowns:   Just a Day Bridal 01473 213313 www.justadaybridal.co.uk  
      

 
Menswear:   Coes 01473 256061 www.coes.co.uk   
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Bridal Preparation 
 
Bridal Make up:  The Spa @ Hintlesham 01473 652334  
     
Hairdressers:    LGC Hairstyling 07717 077461 www.lgchairstyling.co.uk 
    Beautiful hair by Gemma 07894097444 beautifulhairbygemma@outlook.com  
    Karen’s Beautiful Brides 07887 725495 karensbeautifulbrides@gmail.com 
 

Wedding Breakfast Room Decorations 
 
Florists:   W Flowers 01255 830836 www.wflowers.co.uk 
    Kaye Souter Flowers 01473 723372 www.kayesouterflowers.co.uk  
 
Stationery/Favours:  Weddingcraft 01473 631442 www.weddingcraft.co.uk 
 
Chairs Covers:   Extravorganza 01473 614052 www.extravorganza.co.uk 
    W Flowers & Chair Covers 01255 830836 www.wflowers.co.uk 
 
Cakes:    Plumtree Bakehouse 07960645446 www.plumtreebakehouse.co.uk    
    EriVica Cakes 01473 828192 www.erivicacakes.com  
    Blushing Rose Cakes 07773 814523 suzanne@blushingrosecakes.co.uk 
 

Photographers/Videographers 
 
Photographers:  Pengelly Photography 01787 377503 www.pengelly-photography.co.uk 
     
 
Videographer:   Full Focus Weddings 01376619517 www.fullfocusweddings.com  
     
 

Honeymoon  
 
Travel Agents:   Travel Stop 01473 832111 www.travel-stop.co.uk  
 
 

Child and Dog care 
 
Childcare: Safe and Sound Event Childcare 07774 708569 www.safeandsoundevents.com 
     
 
Dog Chaperone Service: Amanda’s Ark 07840 214 613 www.amandasark.co.uk   
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